
f?EeiiVEt-0CiCKtTlNO@lV 

Dearborn 
Reporting Services 

2Gfl9HARI9 A M I h y 

The Public Utilities 
Commission of (SHitC 0 

0 

Public Hearing 

Connecting the Links! 

If you can think it. 
We can do it! 

Applications of the Dayton 
Power and Light Company 

Covering All of Ohio, 

Date Taken: 3-4-2009 
Date Printed: 3-16-09 

Court Reporting; 
Document Imaging 
Records Retr ieval 

Dearborn Reporting Services 
1375 East Ninth Street 

Suite 160 
Cleveland, OH 44114 

Ph: 216-298-4888 
Fax: 216-298-4880 

1375 East Ninth Street 
Suite 160 
Cleveland. OH 44114 

Phone: 216-298-4888 
Fax: 216-298-4880 
Toll Free: 877-777-7828 
lnfo@DearbornReportJng.com 

Serving all of Ohio!! 

This is to certify that the images appearing are *M» 
accurate and complete repro<3.iiction of- a case t i i v 
document deliyprad in the regular course of buei^ 
Technician StH- D̂ate Proceeised MAR 1 9 

mailto:lnfo@DearbornReportJng.com


Dearborn Reporting Services 

Page 1 

BEFORE 

THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO 

IN THE MATTER OF THE 
APPLICATION OF THE DAYTON 
POWER AND LIGHT COMPANY FOR 
APPROVAL FOR ITS ELECTRIC 
SECURITY PLAN 

IN THE MATTER OF THE 
APPLICATION OF THE DAYTON 
POWER AND LIGHT COMPANY FOR 
APPROVAL FOR REVISED TARIFFS 

IN THE MATTER OF THE 
APPLICATION OF THE DAYTON 
POWER AND LIGHT COMPANY FOR 
APPROVAL OF CERTAIN 
ACCOUNTING AUTHORIY 
PURSUANT TO SECTION 4 905.1, 
REVISED CODE 

IN THE MATTER OF THE 
APPLICATION OF THE DAYTON 
POWER AND LIGHT COMPANY FOR 
APPROVAL OF ITS AMENDED 
CORPORATE SEPARATION PLAN. 

CASE NUMBER 
08-1094-EL-SSO 

CASE NUMBER 
08-1095-EL-ATA 

CASE NUMBER 
08-1096-EL-AAM 

CASE NUMBER 
08-1097-EL-UNC 

Public Hearing held at the 

Wilmington Municipal Building, City Hall Community 

Room, on Wednesday, March 4, 2009, before Lisa K. 

Keller, a Registered Merit Reporter, and Notary 

Public within and for the State of Ohio. 

* * * * * * * 

1375 East Ninth Street 

Cleveland, OH 44114 
877-777 7828 - 216-298-4888 

Fax: 216-298-4880 



Dearborn Reporting Services 

Page 2 

1 MR, PRICE: Let's go on the 

2 record. Good evening, the Public Utilities 

^ Commission has set for hearing at this time and 

'̂  this place in the matter of the application of the 

^ Dayton Power and Light Company for approval of 

^ electric security plan, 08-1094-EL-SSO, 

'̂  My name is Gregory Price, I'm the 

^ attorney assigned to preside over tonight's 

^ hearing. With me is Commissioner Valerie Lemmie. 

1° I'd like to start by taking appearances, beginning 

11 with the company. 

12 MR. FARUKI: Thank you, Your 

1̂  Honor. Good evening. Again, my name is Charles 

1̂  Faurki from Faruki, Ireland & Cox and I represent 

1̂  the Dayton Power and Light Company in this matter. 

1̂  MR. PRICE: OCC? 

1"̂  MR. IDZKOWSKI: Yes, for the 

1̂  residential customers of Dayton Power and Light 

1̂  from the office of the Ohio Consumers Counsel, 

2° Janine McDen-Ostrander, I am Michael Idzkowski and 

21 with me is Maria Durbin from our consumer services 

22 division, 

25 MR. PRICE: Thank you. Tonight is 

the third public hearing in this proceeding. At 

this time there are no witnesses available to 

24 

25 

1375 East Ninth Street 877-777-7828 - 216-298-4888 

Cleveland, OH 44114 Fax: 216-298-4880 



Dearborn Reporting Services 

1 

10 

Page 3 

testify- We're going to take a brief 15-minute 

2 adjournment to see if any witnesses arrive. Thank 

^ you all. 

^ MR. FARUKI: Thank you, Your 

^ Honor. 

^ (WHEREUPON, a recess was taken.) 

"̂  MR. PRICE: We have concluded our 

^ brief recess and at this time there are no public 

^ witnesses who are available to testify, so we will 

adjourn the hearing at this time. This case will 

11 be submitted to the Commission on the record. 

12 Thank you all. 

MR, FARUKI: Thank you. 

MR. IDZKOWSKI: Thank you. 

1̂  (Concluded at 6:23 p.m.) 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

13 

14 

'a^f^Mt,^->f>a,KA^i^^.^.a.-i', ^5iiriiii5iiiikii»;miiatfaaBimigHBWWBaBiiiMiMM 

1375 East Ninth Street 877-777-7828 - 216-298-4888 

Cleveland, OH 44114 Fax: 216-298-4880 



Dearborn Reporting Services 

Page 4 

1 C E R T I F I C A T E 

2 I, Lisa K. Keller, a Registered Professional 

5 Reporter, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a 

^ full, true and correct transcript of my notes taken 

^ in the above-styled case and thereafter transcribed 

^ by me. 
7 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

Lisa K. Keller, RMR 

1375 East Ninth Street 877-777-7828 - 216-298-4888 

Cleveland, OH 4 4114 Fax: 216-2 98-4 880 



Dearborn Reporting Services 
P a g e 1 

above-styled 4:5 
ACCOUNTING 

1:12 
adjourn 3:10 
adjournment 3:2 
Again 2:13 
AMENDED 1:16 
appearances 2:10 
application 1:5,8 

1:11,152:4 
approvall:6,9,12 

1:162:5 
arrive 3:2 
assigned 2:8 
attorney 2:8 
AUTHORIY 1:12 
available 2:25 3:9 

B 
before 1:2,21 
beginning 2:10 
brief3:l,8 
Building 1:20 

C4:l , l 
case 1:5,8,11,15 

3:10 4:5 
CERTAIN 1:12 
certify 4:3 
Charles 2:13 
City 1:20 
CODE 1:13 
Commission 1:3 

2:3 3:11 
Commissioner 

2:9 
Community 1:20 
company 1:6,9,11 

1:15 2:5,11,15 
concluded 3:7,15 
consumer2:21 
Consumers 2:19 

CORPORATE 
1:16 

correct 4:4 
Counsel 2; 19 
Cox2:14 
customers 2:18 

D 
Dayton 1:5,8,11 

1:15 2:5,15,18 
division 2:22 
Durbin 2:21 

E 
E4:l , l 
electric 1:6 2:6 
evening 2:2,13 

F4:l 
Faruki2:12,14 

3:4,13 
Faurki 2:14 
foregoing 4:3 
from 2:14,19,21 
full 4:4 

go 2:1 
going 3:1 
Good2:2,13 
Gregory 2:7 

H 
Hall 1:20 
hearing 1:19 2:3 

2:9,24 3:10 
held 1:19 
Honor2:13 3:5 

Idzkowski 2:17 
2:20 3:14 

Ireland 2:14 

J 
Janine 2:20 

K 
K 1:21 4:2,10 
KeUer 1:22 4:2,10 

L 
Lemmie 2:9 
Let's 2:1 
Light 1:6,9,11,15 

2:5,15,18 
like2:10 
Lisa 1:21 4:2,10 

M 
March 1:21 
Maria 2:21 
matter 1:5,8,10 

1:14 2:4,15 
McDen-Ostran,. 

2:20 
Merit 1:22 
Michael 2:20 
Municipal 1:20 

N ~ 
name 2:7,13 
Notary 1:22 
notes 4:4 
NUMBER 1:5,8 

1:11,15 

O 
OCC2:16 
office 2:19 
Ohio 1:3,23 2:19 
over 2:8 

place 2:4 
plan 1:7,16 2:6 
Power 1:6,9,11,15 

2:5,15,18 

preside 2:8 
Price2:l,7,16,23 

3:7 
proceeding 2:24 
Professional 4:2 
pubUc 1:3,19,23 

2:2,24 3:8 
PURSUANT 1:13 
p.m3:15 

R 
R4:l 
recess 3:6,8 
record 2:2 3:11 
Registered 1:22 

4:2 
Reporter 1:22 4:3 
represent 2:14 
residential 2:18 
REVISED 1:9,13 
RMR4:10 
Room 1:21 

SECTION 1:13 
security 1:7 2:6 
see 3:2 
SEPARATION 

1:16 
services 2:21 
set 2:3 
start 2:10 
State 1:23 
submitted 3:11 

T4:l , l 
take 3:1 
taken 3:6 4:4 
taking 2:10 
TARIFFS 1:9 
testify 3:1,9 
Thank 2:12,23 

3:2,4,12,13,14 

third 2:24 
time2:3,25 3:8,10 
Tonight 2:23 
tonight's 2:8 
transcribed 4:5 
transcript 4:4 
true 4:4 

U 
Utilities 1:3 2:2 

Valerie 2:9 

W 
Wednesday 1:21 
We're 3:1 
Wilmington 1:20 
witnesses 2:25 3:2 

3:9 

0 
08-1094-EL-SSO 

1:6 2:6 
08-1095-EL-ATA 

1:9 
08-1096-EL-A.,. 

1:11 
08-1097-EL-UNC 

1:15 

1 
15-minute 3:1 

2 
20091:21 

4 
41:21 
4905.11:13 

6 
6:233:15 

Vja^^ib»Sf4^^.'AfMH.vi >^^^^^^^^^^S3i3 

1375 East Ninth S t r e e t 
C l e v e l a n d , OH 44114 

877-777-7828 - 216-2 98-4 88 8 
Fax: 216-298-4880 


